Lake Nagambie Regatta Centre: Events & Lake Closures 2018 -19
	Date
	Event
	Waters affected
(see note)
	Regatta Centre
boat ramp
	Buckley Park
boat ramp
	Closure Timings

	2018
	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Sat 27 October 
	Head of the Goulburn Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake b
	Closed
	Open
	6am – 2pm

	Sat 10 November 
	MGGS Hooper Cup Regatta
	Regatta Water d
	Open
	Open
	

	Sat 17 November
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	

	Sat 24 November 
	Carey Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sat 1 December 
	Carrum Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sun 31 December 
	New Year’s Eve Fireworks
	Regatta Water d
	Closed
	Open
	4pm – 11pm

	2019
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 5 January 
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	8am – 5pm

	Sat 19 January 
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open 
	Open
	8am – 5pm

	Sat 2 February 
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open 
	Open
	8am – 5pm

	Sat 9 & Sun 10 Feb 
	Nagambie Rowing Regatta
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sat 23 February 
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	8am – 5pm

	Fri 22 – Sun 23 Feb 
	Canoe Polo Summer Series
	Regatta Water d
	Open
	 Open
	

	Sat 2 March 
	Nagambie on Water Festival
	Part Lake c
	Open
	Closed
	8am – 5pm

	Fri 1 Sat 2, Sun 3 March
	Victorian State Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sat 9 & Sun 10 March
	Victorian Dragon Boats Regatta
	Regatta Water d
	Open
	Open
	

	Sat 16 March 
	Scotch Mercantile Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	  Sat 23 March 
	APS Heads of the River Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake
	Closed
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sat 30  March 
	Nagambie Waterski Club Event
	Part River a
	Open
	Open
	8am – 5pm

	Thur 25, Fri 26, Sat 27, Sun 28 April
	GoFish Tournament 
	Whole Lake
	Closed 
	Closed
	6am – 6pm

	Sat  11 & Sun 12 May
	Victorian Masters Rowing Regatta 
	Whole Lake
	Closed 
	Closed
	6am – 6pm


Please note: The dates in the document are subject to confirmation nearer the time.
a.	Goulburn River closed between Sandy Creek and Tahbilk Winery. Supervised boat transit arrangements in place.
b.	Lake Nagambie closed in Furlong Cove for the morning only. Goulburn River closed between Chinaman’s Bridge Café and Tahbilk Winery.
c.	Lake Nagambie closed in the ‘bowl’ adjacent to Nagambie Township. Supervised access arrangements.
d.	Unpowered boating zone, as marked, South and East of McNamara Point on Regatta Centre Peninsular. Re-opening time vary, authorised by Council staff.
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